Series 2290 High Voltage Power Supplies facilitate high
voltage device and material testing, as well as high energy
physics experimentation. The 2290-5 5kV Power Supply
provides voltage outputs up to 5000 V, and the 2290-10
10 kV Power Supply offers up to 10,000 V. The 2290-5
has a 5 mA current capacity and the 2290-10 has a 1 mA
current capacity. These supplies measure both output
voltage with 1V resolution and output current with 1 µA

TEK.COM 7
2601B-PULSE System SourceMeter 10 µs Pulser/SMU Instrument
Ordering Information
2290-5 5 kV Power Supply, 120 VAC Nominal Input Voltage
2290E-5 5 kV Power Supply, 240 VAC Nominal Input Voltage
2990J-5 5 kV Power Supply, 100 VAC Nominal Input Voltage
2290-10 10 kV Power Supply
Supplied Accessories
 CD with user manual, software drivers, and accessory information
 Power cord
Available Accessories
For 2290-5
2290-5-SHV 5 kV SHV Female–SHV Female Cable, 3 m (10 ft)
2290-5-MHV 5 kV SHV Female–MHV Male Cable, 3 m (10 ft)
2290-5-SHVBH 5kV SHV Male Bulkhead Connector
2290-5-RMK-1 Single Fixed Rack Mount Kit for 5kV Power Supply
2290-5-RMK-2 Dual Fixed Rack Mount Kit for 5kV Power Supply
For 2290-10
2290-10-SHVUC 10kV SHV Male to Unterminated Cable, 3m (10ft)
2290-10-SHV 10kV SHV Male–SHV Male Cable, 3m (10 ft)
2290-10-SHVBH 10kV SHV Female Bulkhead Connector
2290-10-RMK-1 Single Fixed Rack Mount Kit for 10kV Power Supply
2290-10-RMK-2 Dual Fixed Rack Mount Kit for 10kV Power Supply
For Both
2290-PM-200 10 kV Protection Module
2290-INT-CABLE 3-Pin Connector to Unterminated Interlock Cable
4299-7  Fixed Shelf Rack Mount Kit
KPCI-488LPA  IEEE-488.2 Interface Board for the PCI Bus
KUSB-488B  IEEE-488.2 USB-GPIB Interface Adapter for USB port with built-in 2 m (6.6 ft) cable
7007-05 Double Shielded Premium IEEE-488 Interface Cable, 0.5 m (1.6 ft)
7007-1 Double Shielded Premium IEEE-488 Interface Cable, 1 m (3.2 ft)
7007-2 Double Shielded Premium IEEE-488 Interface Cable, 2 m (6.5 ft)
7007-3 Double Shielded Premium IEEE-488 Interface Cable, 3 m (10 ft)
7007-4 Double Shielded Premium IEEE-488 Interface Cable, 4 m (13 ft)
Available Services
Model Number*-EW 1 Year Factory Warranty extended one additional year from date of shipment
Model Number-3Y-EW 1 Year Factory Warranty extended to 3 years frçom date of shipment
Model Number-5Y-EW 1 Year Factory Warranty extended to 5 years from date of shipment
C/Model Number-3Y-STD KeithleyCare 3 Year Standard Calibration Plan
C/Model Number-3Y-DATA KeithleyCare 3 Year Calibration with Data Plan
C/Model Number-5Y-STD KeithleyCare 5 Year Standard Calibration Plan
C/Model Number-5Y-DATA KeithleyCare 5 Year Calibration with Data Plan
*Insert number. Examples: 2290-5-EW, 2290E-10-3Y-STD
Datasheet
TEK.COM8
Contact Information:
 Australia 1 800 709 465